CENTER	<u>S FOR MEDICARE &</u>	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2)		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315274	B. WING		C 06/15/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	Ē
	TE CARE AT LAURELTO			475 JACK MARTIN BLVD	
				BRICK, NJ 08724	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIC
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 00	00	
	Complaint #: NJ136 NJ144226, and NJ14 Census: 102 Sample Size: 5	194, NJ136601, NJ143187, 45570			
	Long Term Care Fac complaint survey.	CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for ilities based on this			
F 580 SS=D	Notify of Changes (Ir CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14	njury/Decline/Room, etc.) 4)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 58	30	7/2/21
	consult with the resid consistent with his of representative(s) wh (A) An accident invol results in injury and I physician interventio (B) A significant char mental, or psychoso- deterioration in healt status in either life-th clinical complications (C) A need to alter tr a need to discontinue treatment due to adv commence a new for (D) A decision to trar resident from the fac §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making not (14)(i) of this section all pertinent informat	nediately inform the resident; dent's physician; and notify, r her authority, the resident en there is- lving the resident which has the potential for requiring n; nge in the resident's physical, cial status (that is, a h, mental, or psychosocial irreatening conditions or s); eatment significantly (that is, e an existing form of verse consequences, or to rm of treatment); or nsfer or discharge the			
	(iii) The facility must	also promptly notify the			
	⊥ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER ically Signed	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE 06/30/202

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/16/2021

FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315274		B. WING		C 06/15/2021				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				475 JACK MARTIN BLVD				
COMPLET	E CARE AT LAURELTON	, LLC	BRICK, NJ 08724					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 580	when there is- (A) A change in room as specified in §483.1 (B) A change in reside State law or regulation (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must r update the address (r phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a compo- that is a composite di- §483.5) must disclose its physical configurat locations that compris part, and must specify room changes betwee under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake: NJ Based on record revise facility policy review, if facility failed to notify of a resident's change not notified of the resi results and that new r administered. This aff (Resident #2) reviewee in condition. Findings include: 1. Resident #2 was an	ent representative, if any, or roommate assignment 0(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or ns as specified in paragraph ecord and periodically nailing and email) and resident obsite distinct part. A facility stinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement ion, including the various the policies that apply to en its different locations to so the tas evidenced 136601 ew, staff interviews, and t was determined that the the responsible party (RP) e in condition. The RP was dent's medication was fected 1 of 3 residents ad for notification of changes	F	580	This plan of correction constitutes our written allegation of compliance for the deficiencies cited. However, submission of this plan of correction is not an admission that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly. This plan of correction is submitted to meet requirements established by state and federal law F580: SCOPE and SEVERITY = D Notify of Changes (Injury/ Decline/ Roo etc.) CFR(S) 483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15)	at		
	with diagr	noses that included			1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Event ID: ZVZN11

Facility ID: NJ61532

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

PRINTED: 07/16/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES					RM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 06/15/2021	
315274			B. WING				
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				47	75 JACK MARTIN BLVD		
COMPLET	E CARE AI LAURELIUI	, LLC		В	RICK, NJ 08724		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	CARE AT LAURELTON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 Continued From page 2 A review of Mental Status (BIMS) of out of A review of Mental Status (BIMS) of out of A review of Resident's #2's face sheet revealed a friend as the RP (RP #1). A review of a nurse's note by Licensed Practical Nurse #1, dated for a to 10:42 PM, indicated the medical doctor (MD) was notified of the resident's for a status (BIMS) of for			AEFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			
	Resident #2 tested and the new medication ordered. The Administrator indicated on , RP #1 was not notified of the resident's change in condition because Resident #2's cognition was intact. He indicated				The Director of Nursing will cond monthly checking of random charts to ensure that the nurses are in complia with the Nursing Responsible Party Notification Policy and Protocol. Failu	nce	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ61532

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

PRINTED: 07/16/2021

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315274			B. WING			C 06/15/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00,10,2021	
COMPLET		N, LLC			5 JACK MARTIN BLVD RICK, NJ 08724		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	the expectation was for when there was a char included testing positi medication ordered. A review of a facility p change," dated 03/01 must immediately info consistent with his or representative when: change in the residen psychosocial status."	or the RP to be notified ange in condition, that	F	580	comply with the corrective actions implemented may result in disciplinary action 4. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: Each Unit Manager will conduct weekly chart check x 4 weeks; then monthly x 3 months to ensure that the nurses are in compliance with Facility Responsible Party Policy and Protocol Identified issues will be addressed immediately. Audit Findings will be reported to t Director of Nursing on a monthly basis and reported in the QAPI Meeting on a Quarterly Basis. The QAPI Committee determine the need for further audits a or action plans on a quarterly basis. COMPLETION DATE: JULY 2, 2021	∃s he will	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: NJ61532

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4

PRINTED: 07/16/2021